Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Bartow County
Agency Name *

LEA Type* Multi-Jurisdictional Task Force

ORI Number* GA0080900

Address 104 Zena Drive, Cartersville, GA 30120
Phone * 770-607-1169

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Mark Mayton

Isl*
Name * Mark Mayton
Title Major

Download 2020 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset Bartow_County_2020_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_M...
A *
Forfeiture Form Jurisdictional_Task_Force.pdf

PDF Format Only !l

206.68KB

Email Address * mmayton@bc-dtf.org

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * mmayton@bc-dtf.org



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2020-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Bartow County
City of Cartersville
Multi-Jurisdictional Task Force

GA0080900
104 Zena Drive, Cartersville, GA 30120
770-607-1169

Mark Mayton
Major
mmayton@bc-dtf.org

$77,996.00
$131,980.07

$0.00
$0.00



Date Item
Received Description

1/29/2020 Glock Model 43 - BLNX418
1/29/2020 Glock Model 43 - UXP599
7/9/2020 2012 Hyundai Sonata -
SNPEB4AC7CH431748
6/19/2020 2005 Ford F150 -
1FTPX04595KC35394
9/9/2020 2012 Chevrolet Camero -
2G1FB1E39C9119018
5/12/2020 2000 Ford Mustang -
1FAFP4041YF284267

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

Value

State Forfeited Property

Disposition/Distribution Date
of Property of Sale
12/16/2020
7/1/2020

Gross
Income

$2,100.00

$500.00

Net
Income

$2,000.00

$400.00

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



Date Item
Received Description
6/14/2019 1998 Toyota 4-Runner -

JT3HN86R5W0184146
7/30/2019 2005 Jeep Liberty -
1J4GK48K65W701503

8/7/2019 2006 Audi A6 Quatro -

WAUDG74F86N039985
2008 Ford Mustang - VIN
1ZVHT85H285118168
2/18/2018 2004 Honda Civic DX - VIN
1HGEM21104L051548

3/29/2018 2006 Toyota XB -
VINJTEK324864048627
1991 Chevrolet S10 - VIN
1GCCS14A2M2248633
white enclosed trailer - VIN
4X4TS2111U301164
2005 Chevrolet G3500 - VIN
1GBJG31U651166063
1998 Dodge Ram 1600 - VIN

3B7HF13YXWG190760
8/9/2018 2005 Saab 9-2 Arc - VIN
YS3FD78Y256016049
10/26/2018 2000 Honda Civic - VIN
1HGEJ6672YL054499
2017 Jeep Compass - VIN
11C4NJDBB2HD127877

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Value

Disposition/Distribution of

Property
Sold

Sale Pending at Time of
Report
Sale Pending at Time of

Report
Sale Pending at Time of
Report
Sale Pending at Time of
Report
Sale Pending at Time of
Report
Sale Pending at Time of
Report
Sale Pending at Time of
Report
Sale Pending at Time of
Report

Sold
Sold
Sold

Sale Pending at Time of
Report

Date of Sale Gross Income

6/10/2020

5/27/2020
7/1/2020

6/24/2020

$1,300.00

$2,500.00
$500.00

$1,000.00

Net Income

$1,085.00

$2,400.00
$400.00

$900.00

Date of Destruction



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
5/12/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,198.00
5/12/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,265.00
5/12/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,574.00
5/12/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,500.00
5/12/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,000.00
5/12/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,754.00
5/12/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $893.00
5/12/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,700.00

9/3/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $13,697.00
9/18/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $24,622.00
10/8/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $10,793.00

10/8/2020 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9,000.00



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
9/1/2020 $13,697 Currency returned to Tony Nguyen



Date

01/02/2020
01/02/2020

01/06/2020

01/06/2020

01/07/2020
01/08/2020
01/09/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/13/2020
01/15/2020

01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020

01/17/2020
01/17/2020
01/17/2020
01/21/2020
01/27/2020

01/28/2020
01/29/2020
01/29/2020
01/29/2020
01/29/2020

01/29/2020
02/03/2020
02/10/2020

02/13/2020

02/13/2020

02/13/2020
02/13/2020
02/26/2020
03/02/2020

03/05/2020

03/05/2020

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
7.03 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
90.00 Training
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
275.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
23.51 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
45.00 Investigation

60.00 Investigation
3,000.00 Investigation
162.43 Investigation
128.39 Investigation
69.74 Investigation

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
465.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
202.71 Investigation
39.58 Investigation
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
1,348.98 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
12.85 Investigation
550.00 Travel
543.56 Travel
523.02 Travel
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
118.45 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3,000.00 Investigation
302.50 Travel
990.00 Travel
990.00 Travel
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
555.00 Travel
602.70 Travel
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
1,347.17 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
90.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
59.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
910.00 Investigation
26.72 Investigation
28.00 Investigation
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
64.19 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property



03/06/2020

03/06/2020

03/11/2020

03/12/2020
03/12/2020
03/18/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
03/31/2020
04/07/2020
04/07/2020
04/08/2020
04/08/2020

04/08/2020
04/09/2020

04/09/2020

04/09/2020
04/09/2020
04/09/2020
04/10/2020
04/10/2020
04/13/2020

04/16/2020

04/20/2020

04/20/2020

04/20/2020
04/29/2020

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

05/14/2020
05/15/2020
05/15/2020
05/15/2020

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
150.01 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
53.49 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
34.22 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
64.19 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
53.00 Investigation
350.00 Investigation
77.75 Investigation
77.75 Investigation
25.00 Investigation

25.00 Investigation

5,000.00 Investigation

556.40 Investigation
37.45 Investigation
610.20 Travel
233.10 Travel
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
20.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10.36 Travel
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
132.48 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
42.39 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
7.39 Investigation
610.20 Travel
22.54 Travel
83.41 Travel
142.86 Travel
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
106.99 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
158.99 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
158.99 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
158.99 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
53.00 Investigation
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
398.06 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for

2,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
103.77 enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
139.08 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
400.00 Investigation
445 .40 Investigation

137.40 Investigation



05/15/2020
05/15/2020

05/22/2020

06/02/2020

06/03/2020
06/11/2020
06/11/2020

06/18/2020

06/18/2020
06/18/2020
06/19/2020
06/25/2020
06/26/2020
07/02/2020
07/10/2020

07/16/2020

07/16/2020
07/16/2020

07/27/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

08/04/2020
08/05/2020
08/06/2020
08/06/2020

08/13/2020
08/17/2020
08/19/2020
08/28/2020

08/28/2020

09/01/2020

119.80 Investigation
76.50 Investigation
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
342.40 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
10.69 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
21.36 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
270.00 Investigation
89.30 Investigation
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
1,253.57 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3,662.00 Training
9.51 Investigation
33.00 Investigation
48.00 Investigation
125.00 Investigation
58.89 Investigation
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,320.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for

1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
161.00 Investigation

5,000.00 Investigation
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
50.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
998.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6,288.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
128.38 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
20.80 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
28.00 Investigation
302.50 Travel
3.85 Investigation
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
470.00 Travel
68.46 Investigation

1,369.70 Investigation

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
175.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
246.06 enforcement facilities and detention facilities



09/03/2020

09/03/2020

09/08/2020

09/09/2020

09/11/2020

09/14/2020
09/16/2020
09/16/2020
09/16/2020
09/16/2020

09/23/2020
09/23/2020

09/24/2020

09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020

09/28/2020
09/29/2020
09/30/2020

10/01/2020
10/05/2020

10/07/2020

10/09/2020
10/09/2020

10/09/2020

10/09/2020

10/14/2020

800.00 Investigation
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
188.30 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
56.16 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
66.86 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
37.44 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
18.17 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
247.50 Travel
247.50 Travel
247.50 Travel
247.50 Travel
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

427.96 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
65.22 Investigation

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
65.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
253.00 Training
253.00 Training
253.00 Training
253.00 Training
50.00 Investigation
832.50 Investigation
1,140.20 Investigation
608.83 Investigation
85.71 Training
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
1,647.56 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
33.00 Investigation
100.20 Travel
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
501.00 Travel
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
2,500.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities

1,079.30 Investigation
900.00 Investigation
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
168.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
14.96 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
161.42 enforcement facilities and detention facilities



10/22/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020
10/28/2020
10/30/2020

10/30/2020

11/06/2020

11/06/2020

11/06/2020

11/12/2020

11/16/2020
11/18/2020
11/18/2020
11/20/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020
12/07/2020
12/07/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/10/2020

12/11/2020

12/15/2020

12/18/2020

289.00 Training
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
918.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
330.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
365.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6,229.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
25,739.04 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
69.72 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
99.92 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
96.28 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5.33 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
160.00 Training
80.67 Investigation
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
27.80 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
68.47 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
20.31 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
57.76 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
272.85 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
50.00 Investigation
157.19 Investigation
221.66 Investigation
The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
1,000.00 federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
39.62 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
590.00 Travel
586.00 Travel
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
123.05 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
86.65 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
998.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
16.05 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
72.75 enforcement facilities and detention facilities
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
14,500.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities



The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
12/18/2020 1,600.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
12/18/2020 2,500.00 enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose






